



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 597/2024**

AJAY KUMAR GOELAppellant

Through: Mr. Gautam Naryan, Advocate.

versus

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **15.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 52204/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM APPL. 52205/2024 (delay in re-filing), CM APPL. 52203/2024 (stay) and RFA 597/2024

2. The appellant has assailed the judgment and decree whereby suit for money recovery was granted in favour of the present respondent.

3. Subject to the appellant taking steps within one week, notice be issued to respondent through all modes returnable on 20.02.2025 before Registrar.

4. Subject to the appellant depositing a sum of Rs.40,00,000/- with Registry of this court by way of auto renewable fixed deposit within four weeks, operation of the impugned judgment and decree is stayed till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any