



\$~20

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

RFA 597/2024

AJAY KUMAR GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Avtar Singh & Mr. Arjun  
Dhamija, Advocates

versus

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Mund, Advocate  
(through vc) (9810230079)  
[sunil.mund@gmail.com](mailto:sunil.mund@gmail.com)

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**20.02.2025**

**CM APPL. 52205/2024 (delay in re-filing), CM APPL.  
52203/2024 (stay) and RFA 597/2024**

1. Let vakalatnama on behalf of respondent be filed within two weeks failing which Registry is directed to take the same on record subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2025.

**REGISTRAR**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2025**

vk