



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 597/2024 & CM APPL. 52203/2024, CM APPL. 52205/2024,
CM APPL.22617/2025
AJAY KUMAR GOELAppellant

Through: Mr. Avtar Singh & Mr. Arjun
Dhamija, Advs.

versus

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Mund & Mr.
Vedant Mund, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
21.04.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 21st July, 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 21, 2025
gs