



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 597/2024 & CM APPL. 52203/2024 CM APPL. 52205/2024
CM APPL. 22617/2025
AJAY KUMAR GOELAppellant

Through:

versus

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Mund and Mr. Vedant
Mund, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
21.07.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 31st October 2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 21, 2025

SS