



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 597/2024

AJAY KUMAR GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Dhamija, Advocate

versus

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Khusboo Gupta, Mr. Arun
Singh and Mr. Sunil Mund,
Advocates

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

CM APPL. 52203/2024 (stay)

1. Reply be filed within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

CM APPL. 22617/2025 (moved by the respondent for release of amount)

1. Reply be filed by the appellant within five weeks.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of appellant.
3. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

vk